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802.11ac VHT20 mode/5200MHz
Detector mode: Peak
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
1 | 5146.9050 39.41 53.60 14.19 74.00 20.40 200 218 Horizontal /
2 5150.0000 37.08 51.26 14.18 74.00 22.74 200 96 Horizontal /
3 |5201.4350 | 85.11 99.03 13.92 68.30 -30.73 100 280 Horizontal | No limit
1 | 5137.8750 39.15 53.24 14.09 74.00 20.76 100 360 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 37.75 51.83 14.08 74.00 22.17 100 348 Vertical /
3 | 5200.6300 85.31 99.33 14.02 68.30 -31.03 200 133 Vertical No limit




Report No.: E202112291004-12

802.11ac VHT20 mode/5200MHz
Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Polarity: Vertical

EOOZEG 5 O(;SG 5 ;G 5 1;56 5 1.YG 5 2(‘]5(-} 5 2‘4G 5 2;56 5 3‘1G 5 3;56
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBpuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
1 | 5135.7750 28.25 42.47 14.22 54.00 11.53 200 80 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 26.66 40.84 14.18 54.00 13.16 100 280 Horizontal /
1 | 5136.3700 28.27 42.36 14.09 54.00 11.64 200 2 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 26.81 40.89 14.08 54.00 13.11 100 246 Vertical /
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802.11ac VHT20 mode/5240MHz
Detector mode: Peak

140
1304+
1204
1104
1004+
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
1 | 5136.3350 39.35 53.57 14.22 74.00 20.43 200 80 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 36.28 50.46 14.18 74.00 23.54 200 330 Horizontal /
3 | 5243.2600 | 83.24 97.04 13.80 68.30 -28.74 200 90 Horizontal | No limit
1 | 5140.4650 39.56 53.65 14.09 74.00 20.35 100 97 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 36.40 50.48 14.08 74.00 23.52 100 164 Vertical /
3 | 5238.6750 | 84.08 98.15 14.07 68.30 -29.85 200 182 Vertical No limit




Report No.: E202112291004-12

802.11ac VHT20 mode/5240MHz
Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Frequency[Hz]
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Polarity: Vertical

EOOZEG 5 O(;SG 5 ;G 5 1;56 5 1.YG 5 2(‘]5(-} 5 2‘4G 5 2;56 5 3‘1G 5 3;56
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBpuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
1 | 5136.0900 28.18 42.40 14.22 54.00 11.60 100 269 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 27.00 41.18 14.18 54.00 12.82 200 80 Horizontal /
1 | 5136.1950 28.24 42.33 14.09 54.00 11.67 100 80 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 26.22 40.30 14.08 54.00 13.70 200 240 Vertical /
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802.11ac VHT40 mode/5190MHz
Detector mode: Peak

140 1
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1104
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
140 —
1304+
1204+
1104
100 4+ »
. 90+
§ 80+
g 704
LI %
404
304
204
104+
EOOZEG 5 O(;SG 5 ;G S 1;56 5 1‘76 S5 2(‘]5(-} 5 2‘4G 5 2;56 5 3‘1G 5 3;56
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
1 5149.0400 43.30 57.48 14.18 74.00 16.52 100 280 Horizontal /
2 5150.0000 39.21 53.39 14.18 74.00 20.61 100 280 Horizontal /
3 | 5188.7650 | 84.28 98.26 13.98 68.30 -29.96 200 96 Horizontal | No limit
1 5147.1150 43.27 57.35 14.08 74.00 16.65 100 178 Vertical /
2 5150.0000 39.86 53.94 14.08 74.00 20.06 100 178 Vertical /
3 | 5188.4850 | 83.82 97.85 14.03 68.30 -29.55 200 122 Vertical No limit




Report No.: E202112291004-12

802.11ac VHT40 mode/5190MHz
Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Average Polarity: Vertical
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EOOZEG 5 O(;SG 5 ;G 5 1;56 5 1.YG 5 2(‘]5(-} 5 2‘4G 5 2;56 5 3.1G 5 3;56
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBpuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
1 | 5148.0250 30.62 44.81 14.19 54.00 9.19 100 280 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 30.45 44.63 14.18 54.00 9.37 100 280 Horizontal /
1 | 5149.5300 29.65 43.73 14.08 54.00 10.27 100 335 Vertical /
2 | 5149.9500 30.13 44.21 14.08 54.00 9.79 100 339 Vertical /
3 | 5150.0000 29.28 43.36 14.08 54.00 10.64 100 346 Vertical
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802.11ac VHT40 mode/5230MHz

Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Horizontal

Level[dBpVim]
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Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
1 | 5135.6350 39.25 53.34 14.09 74.00 20.66 100 235 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 36.70 50.78 14.08 74.00 23.22 100 270 Horizontal /
3 | 5228.6650 | 84.67 98.72 14.05 68.30 -30.42 100 188 Horizontal | No limit 5
1 | 5135.6350 39.25 53.34 14.09 74.00 20.66 100 235 Vertical / "
2 | 5150.0000 36.70 50.78 14.08 74.00 23.22 100 270 Vertical /
3 | 5228.6650 84.67 98.72 14.05 68.30 -30.42 100 188 Vertical No limit -




Report No.: E202112291004-12

802.11ac VHT40 mode/5230MHz
Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Average Polarity: Vertical
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EOOZEG 5 O(;SG 5 ;G 5 1;56 5 1.YG 5 2(‘]5(-‘: 5 2‘4G 5 2;56 5 3‘1G 5 3;56
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBpuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
1 | 5127.6200 28.29 42.53 14.24 54.00 11.47 200 153 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 26.72 40.90 14.18 54.00 13.10 200 139 Horizontal /
1 | 5128.6350 28.17 42.27 14.10 54.00 11.73 100 184 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 26.59 40.67 14.08 54.00 13.33 200 280 Vertical /
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802.11ac VHT80 mode/5210MHz
Detector mode: Peak

Level[dBpVim]
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
1 | 5148.7600 47.65 61.83 14.18 74.00 12.17 100 280 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 | 46.16 60.34 14.18 74.00 13.66 100 280 Horizontal /
3 | 5213.4050 | 81.22 95.10 13.88 68.30 -26.80 100 280 Horizontal | No limit
1 | 5146.2400 | 47.93 62.01 14.08 74.00 11.99 100 184 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 | 45.21 59.29 14.08 74.00 14.71 100 200 Vertical /
3 |5201.1200 | 80.10 94.12 14.02 68.30 | -25.82 200 126 Vertical No limit

A URINY 4
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802.11ac VHT80 mode/5210MHz
Detector mode: Average

Level[dBuVim]
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Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Average
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Polarity: Vertical
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Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole Comment
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
1 | 5145.7850 | 36.22 50.41 14.19 54.00 3.59 100 280 Horizontal /
2 | 5150.0000 | 34.99 49.17 14.18 54.00 4.83 100 280 Horizontal /
1 | 5148.5500 | 35.86 49.94 14.08 54.00 4.06 100 167 Vertical /
2 | 5150.0000 | 33.99 48.07 14.08 54.00 5.93 200 280 Vertical /

Remark: Max field strength in 3m distance. No any other emission which falls in restricted bands can be
detected and be reported.
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802.11a mode/5745MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%
Engineer: Lu Qiang

Detector mode: Peak

Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data; 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal
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904
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104

Level[dBpVim]

+ " " 4 4 4
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Frequency[Hz]

0 " + " "
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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Level[dBuvim]

5.745G 578G 58156 5.85G 5.885G 592G

Frequency[Hz]

0 + + + +
557G 5.605G 564G 56756 571G

No.

Frequency
MHz

Reading
dBuV/m

Level
dBuV/m

Factor Limit
dB dBuV/m

Margin
dB

Height
cm

Angle

Pole

5745.7350

84.03

99.37

15.34 122.20

22.83

200

87

Horizontal

5745.7875

85.71

100.94

15.23 122.20

21.26

200

251

Vertical




Report No.: E202112291004-12

802.11a mode/5785MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%
Engineer: Lu Qiang
Detector mode: Peak

140+
1304+
1204+
1104+
1004+

Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data: 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal

Page 82 of 144
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Frequency[Hz]
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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130 4+
1204+
1104+
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gBSG 5 SéSG 5 T‘ZG 5 T;SSG 5 TIQG 5 BéSG 5 S.SG 5 SéSG 5 9‘3G 5 QE.BSG BIG
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
5785.6425 83.95 99.50 15.55 122.20 22.70 200 172 Horizontal
5783.2450 85.20 100.57 15.37 122.20 21.63 200 254 Vertical

7 0, N
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802.11a mode/5825MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60% Voltage: DC 3.85V
Engineer: Lu Qiang Data: 2022-03-18
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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gBSG 5 SéSG 5 T‘ZG 5 T;SSG 5 TIQG 5 BéSG 5 S.SG 5 SéSG 5 9‘3G 5 QE.BSG BIG
Frequency[Hz]
Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5825.5775 83.23 09.12 15.89 122.20 23.08 200 98 Horizontal <
5825.5775 84.65 100.34 15.69 122.20 21.86 200 262 Vertical ?
N
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802.11n HT20 mode/5745MHz

Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60% Voltage: DC 3.85V
Engineer: Lu Qiang Data: 2022-03-18
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Horizontal
140 +
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100+ »!
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gSTG 5 SEIJSG 5 6‘46 5 6;56 5 7.1 G 5 T;SG 5 T.BG 5 81‘56 5 BISG 5 Bé;SG 5 Q.ZG
Frequency[Hz]
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
140 +
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120+
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_ 90+
§ 804
% 704
2 et
- sof
404
304
204
104+
gSTG 5 SEIJSG 5 6‘46 5 6;56 5 7.1 G 5 T;SG 5 T.BG 5 81‘56 5 BISG 5 Bé;SG 5 Q.ZG
Frequency[Hz]
Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5744.0900 | 87.13 102.46 15.33 122.20 19.74 200 92 Horizontal
5744.1950 | 89.26 104.48 15.22 122.20 17.72 200 251 Vertical

22\
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802.11n HT20 mode/5785MHz

Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60% Voltage: DC 3.85V
Engineer: Lu Qiang Data: 2022-03-18
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Horizontal
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Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
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gBSG 5 SéSG 5 T‘ZG 5 T;SSG 5 TIQG 5 BéSG 5 S.SG 5 SéSG 5 9‘3G 5 QE.BSG BIG
Frequency[Hz]
Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5826.4175 87.40 103.29 15.89 122.20 18.91 200 94 Horizontal
5822.3225 88.45 104.10 15.65 122.20 18.10 200 262 Vertical
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802.11n HT20 mode/5825MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%
Engineer: Lu Qiang
Detector mode: Peak

140+
1304+
1204+
1104+
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Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data: 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal
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gBSG 5 SéSG 5 T‘ZG 5 T;SSG 5 TIQG 5 BéSG 5 8‘66 5 SéSG 5 9‘3G 5 QE.BSG BIG
Frequency[Hz]
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
140+
130 4+
1204+
1104+
100+ »
_ 90+
§ 80+
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- so
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gBSG 5 SéSG 5 T‘ZG 5 T;SSG 5 TIQG 5 BéSG 5 8‘66 5 SéSG 5 9‘3G 5 QE.BSG BIG
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm <
5826.4525 86.93 102.83 15.90 122.20 19.37 100 250 Horizontal
5824.3700 87.78 103.45 15.67 122.20 18.75 200 251 Vertical
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802.11n HT40 mode/5755MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%

Engineer: Lu Qiang
Detector mode: Peak

140+
1304+
1204+
1104+
1001+
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Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data: 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal

01
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104+
gS?G 5 SE‘)EG 5 B‘AG 5 8;56 5 ?.1 G 5 7:15G 5 ?.SG 5 BW‘SG 5 B‘BG 5 SE;SG 5 5;26
Frequency[Hz]
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
140
1304+
120+
110+
1004 -
_ %0+
§ 80+
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104
3576 5 GE‘)SG 5 6‘46 5 B;EG 5 7.1 G 5 T;SG 5 7‘86 5 81‘5G 5 B‘SG 5 BéEG 5 Q‘ZG
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5758.1600 81.87 97.27 15.40 122.20 24.93 200 175 Horizontal
5753.1725 82.59 97.86 15.27 122.20 24.34 200 248 Vertical
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802.11n HT40 mode/5795MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%
Engineer: Lu Qiang

Detector mode: Peak

140+
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1204+
1104+
1001+
90+
80+
70+
60+
50+
404
30+
204+
104+

Y

Level[dBLVIm]
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Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data: 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal

0 4 4 4 4 4 4
568G 564G 568G 572G 576G 586G 584G
Frequency[Hz]

Detector mode: Peak

140 1

"
5886

" "
592G 596G

4
6G

Polarity: Vertical

1304+
1204+
1104
1004 -
_ %0+
§ 80+
g 704+
2 60t
- 50
404
304
204
104
05 686G 5 6‘46 5 6‘86 5 7‘26 5 T.EG 5 éG 5 B.4G 5 S.BG 5 9‘26 5 9‘66 G‘G
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin Height Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBpV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5798.0800 81.62 97.23 15.61 122.20 24.97 200 173 Horizontal
5793.4000 82.23 97.63 15.40 122.20 24.57 200 262 Vertical

15 KB &\
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802.11ac VHT20 mode/5745MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%
Engineer: Lu Qiang

Detector mode: Peak

140 1

Page 89 of 144

Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data; 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal

130+
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110+
1004 »!
_ 90+
§ 80+
g 70+
2 et
- 5o
404
304
204+
10+
gS?G 5.605G 5.64G 56756 571G 5.745G 578G 5.815G 5.85G 5.885G 592G
Frequency[Hz]
Detector mode: Peak Polarity: Vertical
140+
130+
120+
1104
1004 L Y
. 90+
§ 804
é 704
2 et
- sof
404
304
204+
10+
gSTG 5.605G 564G 56756 571G 5.745G 578G 5815G 585G 5.885G 592G
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBuV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5743.6875 84.99 100.32 15.33 122.20 21.88 200 86 Horizontal
5743.6700 | 86.52 101.74 15.22 122.20 20.46 200 252 Vertical

=1

10 BdB
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802.11ac VHT20 mode/5785MHz
Environment: Temp: 25°C; Humi:60%
Engineer: Lu Qiang

Detector mode: Peak

140+
1304+
1204+
1104+
1001+ *!
90+
80+
70+
60+
50+
404
30+
204+
104+

Level[dBLVIm]

Voltage: DC 3.85V
Data: 2022-03-18
Polarity: Horizontal
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0 4 4 4 4 4 4
585G 5.685G 572G 57556 579G 5.825G 586G
Frequency[Hz]

Detector mode: Peak

140 1

4
5895G

" 4
593G 5965G

Polarity: Vertical

4
6G

1301+
120+
110+
100+ ..
_ %0+
§ 801
g 70+
2 60t
- 504
404
304+
204
104
SBSG 5 EE.ESG 5 7‘26 5 7;56 5 7‘96 5 B;SG 5 B.EG 5 8!;56 5 9‘36 5 QéEG G‘G
Frequency[Hz]
No. | Frequency | Reading Level Factor Limit Margin | Height | Angle Pole
MHz dBuV/m | dBpV/m dB dBuV/m dB cm °
5783.3500 84.52 100.05 15.53 122.20 22.15 200 94 Horizontal
5782.7200 85.51 100.87 15.36 122.20 21.33 200 258 Vertical
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